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Demolition of Jhuggis in Delhi

*145. DR. MOHD. HASHIM
KIDWAJI. Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleassd to state-

(a) wrat is the number of jhuggis and dhabag demolished in Delhi and New Delhi during the current year;
amd

- - -

. ‘!'

(b) what s the number . jhuggi dwellers and dhaba owners provided with alternstive accommodaticn and sites?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRI DALBIR SINGH): (a)
According to information received from DDA, MCD, NDMC, Delhi Cantonment Board, Ministry, of Delence,
& Department of Railways 8088 jhuggis and 64 Dhabas have been demolished in Delhi and New Delhi Quring the current year. In addition DDA removed 840 other encroachments from its land but has not kept any separate figure of dhabas removed.

(b) Alternative accommodation has been provided by the DDA as follows:—

(1) Allotment of accommodation 1o Jhuggjr\"Jhompn dwellers in transit camps—4185 Units.

(2) Allotmeny of commercial

sites—63,

DR. MOHD. HASHIM KIDWAI: My first Supplementary is this. Why did the DDA not keep the figures of demolished Dhabas? Will the Minister instruct the DDA to keep figures of Dhabas demolished in future®
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DR. MOHD, HASHIM KIDWAI: My first question has not been answered.
The Minister had stated that the DDA removed 840 other encroachments from itg land, but has not kept any separate figures of Dhabas removed. Seo, my question is why did the DDA not keep figures for the demolished Dhabas? This thing has not been answered.

My second Supplementary question is this. How long will Jhuggi dweller; be accommodated in transit camps and by what time will they provide them with alternative accommodation?
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SHRI BHAGATRAM MANHAR:
While I welcame the Govdrnment's action in removing unauthorised constructions, we have to look at the problem from the humanitarian angle also. That is Why I would like to know from the hon. Minister whether his Ministry wishes to assure the
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House that alternative accommodation will first be provided to the people before evicting them,
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SHRI VISHWA BANDHU GUPTA:
Sir, may I know from the Minister whether he has any figures of the total number of jhuggis and dhabas in Delhi? Are there any health pro-
plems in these jhuggis? Whether drinking water is available to them while they are in the jhuggis?
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SHRI KAPIL VERMA: The figures given in the reply of the Minister shows that only half of the jhuggi dwellers and dhaba dwellers have been accommodated in the camps.
But I would like to know what
.arrangements have been made for the rest of the jhuggi and dhaba dwellers?

" GHRI DALBIR SINGH: What, Sir?

MR. CHAJRMAN: He says accommodation has been provided only for the half 8,088 jhuggis. What about the rest? !

SHRI KAPII, VERMA: Sir, out of 8,088 jhuggis which have been demolished in Delhi and New Delhi only 4,185 have been accommodated. But what about resi of the dwellers?

[2 MAY 1986 ]

{

to Questions 34

ql qAFiT fqg: B oy
T IT H B § IRl an ]
03«1 AaTa g s ag aF foal o @1 gaw @A G g
g W fAw, T wwg ¥ @
g9y § gl fasa ol R

st Sto TATRT ATQ® : JaqA wigw, § Wage wE G § qeAr argw & 3013 wiay & f 9Fd M=
# 50 FHFwA F gITHEY AR gaarqy o g4lET mrogr o}
1983 d, 16 faneae F1 o] 5.007324,
Al nrav fasd & &7 woded giT fagd THF FWA F groreyd @ g A e mm
ad #1§ am 37 Hfwm ¥ tay
agl zul \ T W& S @@ Fad F
-oT &3 f& a1 w190 g & wia &
dgi wrw Ay f®ar war? wEww, ot 7z wTAW gET & f5 9 A
g 2T Fr oanww & W W &
qrogar W& @ T G FyoLqT
37 fu zw Afwal foad g@iy,
facE: FA™ AT WA Foam Suar gat @ w 221d &1 F0§ WY I 2

ofi gwaiT fag : Atadm awer A
S owEl g d8 @ ur gA Al
gufaa =&t & 1 wfew (&7 v a¢
gaal s {5 foed awTe A
1960 ¥ fese ¥ AW HITE THAA
Tragl ST & € |7 1977 8%
gz I | 3% aR # W miwg
A Wy & IF AU R TAl
¥ wama @ fafaY & fobr qaaty greRfan & fod 80 @0 WA
g 3867 @i F1 s Eard
3560 Wi F7 fed W aET 25
af ww & ot e fad W F 1"
96 1T § | 3nimd g a1 fowd
Traal & faad a7y § #Aada g
¥ qBr 3 I@F ARS 1

SHRI MURLIDHAR CHANDRA-
KANT BHANDARE: The real problem arises because these unauthorised constructions are allowed to come up. They are constructed and continued very often with the connivance of the authorities, What is necessary is timely detection and removal, Otherwise this evil menace will keep on growing. If you remove a jhuggi or a dhaba within a period of month’s of its coming into existence, we also would not have any claim to have an alternative accommodation, But it doeg look that all these jhuggis and dhabas have been there for a considerable length of time. So the question which I want to ask is (a) how many of jhuggis and dhabas were there before they have been demolished?; and (b) have you set up any machinery by which unauthorised constructions shall be removed within a period of two months of their being put up?
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Question Hour is over, .

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUE-
STIONS

European Economic Community Aid fop “Operation Flood” Project

*146. SHRI PARVATHANENI
UPENDRA: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to seek further assistance and support from the European Economic Community to the “Operation Flood Project” which ended in April, 1985;

(b) what is the quantum of assistance in cash and kind so far received from the European Economic Community; and
(c) what have been the achievements of operation flood Project so far and whether the targets set out have been achieved?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICUL.
TURE (SHRI BUTA SINGH): (a)
There is a proposal to seek assistance from European Economic Community fofr continuation of Operation Flood project during the Seventh Five Year
Plan,

(b) The Indian Dairy Corporation has received 2,16,583.827 MT of skim
milk powder, 62,401,540 MT of butter
oil, 16,577.050 MT of butter and
497,120 MT of refined rapeseed oil upto March, 1985, -

(¢) Table below indicates targets and achievements of selected compo-
nentg under Operation Flood II during the Sixth Five Year Plan period ie. 1980-81 to 1984-85,

